

**Manav Bharti University Vs. State of H.P. & anr.
CWP No. 2836 of 2025.**

03.04.2025 Present: Mr. Bhuvnesh Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Shekhar Badola, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Vishwajeet Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Notice. Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, learned Additional Advocate General and Mr. Vishwajeet Singh, learned counsel, accept notice on behalf of respondent No.1 and respondent No.2, respectively. List after three weeks, as prayed for. Reply be filed, in the meanwhile.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

April 03, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)