

Manav Bharti University Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.
CWP No.2836 of 2025

27.06.2025 Present: Mr. Bhuvnesh Sharma, Senior Advocate, with
Mr. Rupesh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General,
for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Vishwajeet Singh, Advocate, for
respondent No.2.

Reply to the petition not filed. As prayed for,
let the needful be done by the next date of hearing.

List on **18.07.2025**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 27, 2025
(Rishi)