

Manav Bharti University Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.
CWP No.2836 of 2025

18.07.2025 Present: Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Vishwajeet Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. L.S. Mehta, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Mr. L.S. Mehta, learned counsel appearing for respondent No.4 submits that he has filed Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent No.4 as well as reply. As prayed for, list after four weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 18, 2025
(Rishi)