

Manav Bharti University Vs. State of H.P. and Ors

CWP No.2836 of 2025

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Bhuvnesh Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Advocate for the petitioner.

Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. L.S.Mehta, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner points out that petitioner's prayer is to allow it to make admissions to different courses and further that Respondent No.2-Himachal Pradesh Private Educational Institutions Regulatory Commission has pleaded that call in the matter is to be taken by respondent No.1.

No reply has been filed by respondent No.1. Let respondent No.1 to file reply positively within three weeks. List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

March 25, 2026
(R.Atal)